

## **Materials Management**

Purchasing Department 1010ld Venice Road, Osprey, FL 34229 Phone 941-486-2183 • Fax 941-486-2188 SarasotaCountySchools.net

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Members of the School Board

Dr. Todd Bowden, Superintendent

Mitsi Corcoran, Assistant Superintendent Chief Financial Officer

FROM: Carol A. Lichon, CPPO, Director of Materials Management

TITLE: APPROVAL TO AWARD BID #19-0380 FOR STC - FIRE SCIENCE

**ACADEMY BREATHING APPARATUS** 

Bids to provide 'STC - Fire Science Academy Breathing Apparatus' were received from two vendors on June 19, 2018. The bid of Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., was the best low bid meeting the advertised specifications. The funds for these purchases are contained in the Internal Account lab fees collected from students.

Requested by:
Ron DiPillo

"Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the protest bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida Statutes."

Posting Date: 07/10/2018

Fiscal Impact:

Not to exceed \$71,303.84

**Recommended Motion:** That the bid of Municipal Emergency Services, Inc., for 'STC - Fire Science Academy Breathing Apparatus' in an amount not to exceed \$71,303.84, be approved as presented.

Tabulation for STC - Fire Science Breathing Apparatus - Bid #19-0380

Opened June 19, 2018 at 3:00 p.m.

educa will no to me MANU	ntional ot be a et any JFAC	I and instructional re accepted. Bids will y local, state, and fe	ne bid form have been pre-evaluated and meet the equirements of the SBSC. Bids of alternate items only be accepted on new "Scott Safety" brand units ederal requirements for the use of this equipment. T FIRE & SAFETY, 4320 GOLDMINE ROAD,	Fisher Scientific Company		Municipal Emergency Services	
Item	Qty.	Part No.	Description	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	8	X3212021000302	Air-Pak 75, 2.2 with standard harness, EZ-Flo regulator, standard hose, no EBSS, no airline, with PASS, no case. Manufactured by 3m Scott Fire & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE (2 per carton) for a total of 16 Air-Pak 75.	\$8670.00 price per carton for two	\$69,360.00	\$7687.00 price per carton for two	\$61,496.00
2	2	201215-01	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, small, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by 3M Scott Fire & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$241.00	\$482.00	\$212.99	\$425.98
3	10	201215-02	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, medium, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by 3M Scott Fire & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$241.00	\$2,410.00	\$212.99	\$2,129.90
4	4	201215-03	AV-3000 HT FACE PIECE, large, with Kevlar harness. Manufactured by 3M Scott Fire & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$241.00	\$964.00	\$212.99	\$851.96
5	16	804101-01	Cylinder and valve assembly, aluminum, 2216 psi, 30 minutes. Manufactured by 3M Scott Fire & Safety. NO SUBSTITUTE	\$451.00	\$7,216.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00
EXTE	NDE	D PRICE TOTAL		\$80,4	132.00	\$71,3	03.84
MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY INFORMATION: Please list the manufacturer's warranty that is offered for the equipment listed above.				10 years on SCBA, Pressure Reducer 15 yrs.		10 years on SCBA bumper to bumper. The electronics on the SCBA are warrantied for 15 years. The bottles and cylinder valves are warrantied for 10 years.	
Warra	nty S	Service will be provide	ded from the following location:				
Service Company Name				Fisher Scientific Company, LLC		Municipal Emergency Services	
Service Address				5907 Hampton Oaks Parkway, Suite D		3789 62nd Avenue	
			Tampa, FL 33610		Pinellas Park, FL 33781		

## THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA

Tabulation for STC - Fire Science Breathing Apparatus - Bid #19-0380

Opened June 19, 2018 at 3:00 p.m.

Brands and models listed on the bid form have been pre-evaluated and meet the			
educational and instructional requirements of the SBSC. Bids of alternate items			
will not be accepted. Bids will only be accepted on new "Scott Safety " brand units	Fisher Scientific Company	Municipal Emergency Services	
to meet any local, state, and federal requirements for the use of this equipment.	risher Golentine Company	Mamerpar Emergency Cervices	
MANUFACTURER: 3M SCOTT FIRE & SAFETY, 4320 GOLDMINE ROAD,			
MONROE, NC 28110			
Service Telephone	813-426-8702	727-521-2135	
Service Fax	813-630-0960	727-525-1819	
Service Contact	Danny Villagram	Danny Jones	
Contact:	Judy Hart	John Harkness	
Address	5907 Hampton Oaks Parkway,	0=00.00 1.4	
Address:	Suite D	3789 62nd Avenue	
	Tampa, FL 33610	Pinellas Park, FL 33781	
Telephone:	813-789-9378	727-521-2135	
Fax:	813-630-0960	727-525-1819	
Fed. ID:	23-2942737	65-1051374	
Email:	judy.hart@thermofisher.com	jharkness@mesfire.com	

Recorded by: Maria Ron-Hernandez

Witnessed by: Joyce E. Haney